

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton to Engrossed House Bill No. 627 by Representative Lyons

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 22, delete "associated with autism spectrum disorder" and insert in lieu  
3 thereof "provided for in this Subsection"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 24, delete "and" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "₂"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 25, after "Pharmacy" and before the period "₂" insert a comma "₂" and "and  
8 board-certified in the respective pediatric subspecialty practice of medicine"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 5, line 3, delete "**associated with autism spectrum disorder**" and insert in lieu  
11 thereof "**provided for in this Subsection**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 5, line 6, delete "**and**" and insert in lieu thereof a comma "₂" and after "**Pharmacy**"  
14 and before the period "₂" insert a comma "₂" and "**and board-certified in the respective**  
15 **pediatric subspecialty practice of medicine**"